
~ 

Case Assignment and Schedul ing Record 

Sect ion 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearir x v i c e s  Completes 

Docket No. 020498-TC Date Docketed: 06/10/2002 T i t l e :  A p p l i c a t i o n  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  p rov ide  telecomnunicat ions 

Company: Prarthana Inc.  d/b/a Country Quick Stop 
s e r v i c e  by  Prarthana Inc.  d/b/a Country Quick Stop. 

2. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred to :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
(“0” i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

Sect ion 2 - OPR Completes and re tu rns  t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

X X - - - - - - - - - 
Time Schedule 

Program/Module 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

B l (a )  

S t a f f  Assignments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hear ing  
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

IARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVIS ION.  
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

r-----7 

lol 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

1 1 1 3. 

4. 
5 .  
6. 
7. 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

a. 

16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. -- LI. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

I l l  
I l l  
1 1 I 

Sec t ion  3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a r e  as fo l l ows :  1-1 r------* -u..,_ 

?l?*F;”J~,’~F=h~T h i 0  I 
- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehear ing O f f i c e r  

Comnissioners Comnissioners 

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  sen io r  Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; --A- =e- . . . -a.*-l-*^-” 

Approved: the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides t h e  case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hear ing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Comnission decides the  case. Date: / / 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

_ _ _ _ ~  



,- 
T s e  Assignment and Schedul i ng Record 

Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearinq -Services Completes 

Docket No. 020498-TC Date Docketed: 06/10/2002 T i t l e :  App l ica t ion  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide pay telephone service 

Company: 
by Prarthana I n c .  d/b/a Country Quick Stop. 

Prarthana Inc .  d/b/a Country Quick Stop 

Commi s s i  oners 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t ion :  

ADM 

Referred t o  : AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
( "0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 

X X - - - - - - - - - 

Ti me Schedul e 

J8 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

DS BZ PL BD 

X 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

ALL JB 

X 

8l(a) 

S t a f f  Assi qnments 

T McCoy 

DS BZ PL BD 

Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

lol 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

07/09/2002 
07/29/2002 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest  
4 .  
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

1 0 .  
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

S t a f f  Counsel 

m (  1 

K Pena . B Keating 

I 

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission J- Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 06/20/2002 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments a re  as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  

i Commi s s i  oners i HrQ. i S t a f f  I 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

PSC/CCAOlS-C (Rev. 01/02)  * COMPLETED EVENTS 



*.,Case Assi qnment and Schedul i ng Record + - c - . -  - 
Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records and H e a r i e , ,  ,ces Completes 

Docket No. 020498-TC Date Docketed: 06/10/2002 T i t l e :  App l ica t ion  f o r  c e r t i f i c a t e  t o  provide pay telephone service 

Company: Prarthana Inc .  d/b/a Country Quick Stop 
by Prarthana Inc .  d/b/a Country Quick Stop. 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. PAA Order - Close i f  No Protest  " 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

06/27/2002 08/22/2002 ~ 

07/09/2002 09/03/2 002 
2312002 07/29/2002 09/ -- 

Referred t o :  
("0" indicates OPR) 

Expi r a t i o n :  

AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS P I F  
X X - - - - - - - - - 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR S t a f f  

B l ( a )  

S t a f f  Ass i qnment s 

T McCoy 

S ta f f  Counsel K Pena, B Keating 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  CCA: 06/26/2002 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

-- Due Dates 

Previous Current LI 

I I  6 I 4. 
5 .  

I I I 
_. 
7 .  
8 -.  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 
Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s1  

Commissioners 
Exam. 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commi ss i  oners 1 ADM 

JB DS BZ PL BD 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: €i%&-nq 7 / ,dAY 

Approved : 

1 PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



24 

COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” RRADLEY 

7 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DMSION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

June 11,2002 

Jayantilal R. Patel 
Prarthana Inc. 
869 South Main Street 
Bell, Florida 32619 

Re: Docket No. 020498-TC 

Dear Mr. Patel: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide pay 
telephone service to Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop, which was filed in this office 
on June I O ,  2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff 
members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or 
contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be 
expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

.m i5iw‘,G?- - 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



h ,.-- 

Kav Hvnn 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Kay Flynn 
Tuesday, June 11,2002 8:18 AM 
Jackie Gildulst 
Nonnye Grant; Ruth Nettles 
020498-TC 

Jackie, please be on the lookout for this new PATS docket. We've shown the corporate name and d/b/a as they have it 
on the app; I'm not sure if we were correct to do so. 

Please ask whoever is assigned to it to let us know as soon as they can if we need to change the app name or anything 
else about the dkt. 

Thanks. 

1 



- _  
rc. - 

CCA Official Filing: 
Mat i I da Sanders************** I ~/22/Q2************* 9:56 AM************* 

Matilda Sanders /ly2 + ? ?  
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

LaSandra Givens 
Thursday, August 22,2002 9 5 0  AM 
CCA - Orders 1 Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 8/22/02 9:49:00 AM 

DOCKET NUMBER FILE NAME 
020498-TC 0204980R.AJT 
020835-TC 020835.LHD 

PA4 ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICES 

1 



Matilda Sanders pit5 cy;) 
From: 
Sent: 
To : 
Subject: 

LaSandra Givens 
Friday, September 13, 2002 2:21 PM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 9/13/02 2:20:00 PM 

DOCKET NUMBER FILE NAME 
020378-TX 020378CO.AJT 
020498-TC 020498CO.AJT 

CONSUMMATING ORDERS 

1 


