Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Prvices Completes

Docket No. <u>020498-</u>	TC Date Dock	ceted: <u>06/10</u>	/2002 Title: Application for certificate to provide te	lecommunications
Company: Prarthana	Inc. d/b/a Countr	y Quick Stop	service by Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Qu	uick Stop.
Official Filing Dat				
Last Day to Suspend	:	Expiration		
Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR	`		CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF	
			<u>x</u> x	
Section 2 - OPR Com	pletes and returns	s to CCA in 1	O workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module B1(a)		WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	<u>.</u>
	Staff Assignment	ts	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770	
OPR Staff			Current CASR revision level	<u>Due Dates</u>
			0	Previous Current
			1	
			2	
			5	
Staff Counsel			6	_
<u>OCRs</u> ()			8.	
-			10.	
/ \			11.	
			13.	
			15	
()			16.	
			18.	
()			20	_
			21.	
()			23	
			25	_
()			27. 28.	
` /			29	
Recommended assignment			30. 31.	
and/or deciding thi	s case:		32. 33.	
Full Commission Hearing Examiner	Commission Staff	Panel	34.	
			35. 36.	-
Date filed with CCA			38.	
Initials: OPR Staff Co	ounsel		39. 40.	
Section 3 - Chairma				
ond I ma	nr dompteeed		Assignments are as follows:	THE STATE OF THE S
	- Hearing Offi	cer(s)	- Prehearing Officer	DOCUMENT NO.
C	Commissioners	Hrg.	Staff Commissioners	ADM _ 1/
	JB DS BZ PL	Exam.	JB DS BZ PL BD	ADM CYNS ON
ALL	55 55 FL		JB DS BZ PL BU	$C_{\mathcal{N}}$
				\mathcal{D}_{I}
Where panels are as the identical panel	decides the case		Approved:	g consistantes caración de sina en resemblementes manerales manerales en consistentes en consistente en co
Where one Commission assigned the full C	ner, a Hearing Ex	aminer or a S	taff Member is	
India cité l'util u		the case.	Date/_/	

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

ase Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No. $\underline{020498\text{-TC}}$ Date Docketed: $\underline{06/10/2002}$ Title: Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop.

Company: Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop

Official Filing Last Day to Sus		Expiration:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns t	o CCA in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module	B1(a)	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.	
ODD Chaff	Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level	<u>Due Dates</u>
OPR Staff	T McCoy		Previous Current
		1. Staff Recommendation 2. Agenda 3. PAA Order - Close if No Protest 4.	NONE 06/27/2002 NONE 07/09/2002 NONE 07/29/2002
Staff Counsel	K Pena, B Keating	5 6	
<u>OCRs</u> ()		9.	
()		11	
()		15. 16. 17.	
()		19	
()		23	
()		27.	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing g this case:	31.	
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on X Commission Pa	35.	
Date filed with	CCA: 06/20/2002	37.	
Initials: OPR Staf	ff Counsel	38. 39. 40.	
Section 3 - Cha	airman Completes		

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)

Commissioners					Hrg. Exam	Staff	
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	EXdIII.	
Χ							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

	ADM				
JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	
					X
			1)		

Approved: Jan

Date: 06/20/2002

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing ... ces Completes Date Docketed: 06/10/2002 Title: Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service Docket No. 020498-TC by Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop. Company: Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF Referred to: ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Program/Module B1(a) Staff Assignments Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff T McCoy Previous Current Staff Recommendation 06/27/2002 08/22/2002 07/09/2002 09/03/2002 2. Agenda 3. PĂA Order - Close if No Protest 07/29/2002 09/23/2002 4. Staff Counsel K Pena, B Keating 6 OCRs () 9 10. 11. 12 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27 28. 29. 30. Recommended assignments for hearing 31. and/or deciding this case: 32. 33. Full Commission X Hearing Examiner Commission Panel 34. Staff 35. 36. Date filed with CCA: 06/26/2002 37. 38. Initials: OPR 39 Staff Counsel 40. <u>Section 3 - Chairman Completes</u> Assignments are as follows: Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer

Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	EXdIII.	
X							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

	ADM				
JB					
					Χ

Approved:

Date: Pending 7112102

* COMPLETED EVENTS

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ MICHAEL A. PALECKI RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

June 11, 2002

Jayantilal R. Patel Prarthana Inc. 869 South Main Street Bell, Florida 32619

Re: Docket No. 020498-TC

Dear Mr. Patel:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide pay telephone service to Prarthana Inc. d/b/a Country Quick Stop, which was filed in this office on June 10, 2002, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission



CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

CCA Official Filing:

Kay Flynn

From:

Kay Flynn

Sent:

Tuesday, June 11, 2002 8:18 AM

To:

Jackie Gilchrist

Cc:

Nonnye Grant; Ruth Nettles

Subject:

020498-TC

Jackie, please be on the lookout for this new PATS docket. We've shown the corporate name and d/b/a as they have it on the app; I'm not sure if we were correct to do so.

Please ask whoever is assigned to it to let us know as soon as they can if we need to change the app name or anything else about the dkt.

Thanks.

Kay

Matilda Sanders

1142-PAA

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Thursday, August 22, 2002 9:50 AM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

8/22/02 9:49:00 AM

DOCKET NUMBER

FILE NAME

020498-TC

020498OR.AJT

020835-TC

020835.LHD

PAA ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICES

11/0

Matilda Sanders

1265-Ce

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Friday, September 13, 2002 2:21 PM

To: Subject:

CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

9/13/02 2:20:00 PM

DOCKET NUMBER 020378-TX

FILE NAME 020378CO.AJT

020498-TC

020498CO.AJT

CONSUMMATING ORDERS